Allowance for revaluation payment

increases of RPI or 5% p.a. if less
2.00

2.00

1.95

Allowance for commutation of pension for

cash at retirement
100% of Post

A day
100% of Post

A day
100% of

Post A day

The mortality assumptions adopted at 31 March 2020 imply the following life expectancies:

Life expectancy at age 60

(years)
Male retiring in 2020 26.4
Female retiring in 2020 28.5
Male retiring in 2040 27.9
Female retiring in 2040 30.1

The best estimate of contributions to be paid by Capability Scotland to the plan for the period
commencing 1 April 2019 is £0. All plan expenses, professional fees or levies due to the
Pensions Regulator and the Pension Protection Fund, are to be met separately by Capability
Scotland.

Analysis of the sensitivity to the principle assumptions of the value of the scheme liabilities:

Change in assumption

Approximate change in

liabilities
Discount rate

Increase/decrease of 0.5%

Decrease by 6.6%/
increase by 7.1%

Rate of inflation

Increase/decrease of 0.5%

Increase by 3.1%/
decrease by 3.1%

Rate of mortality

1-year life expectancy
increase

Increase by 3.3%

Page 46 of 47

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
For the year ended 31 March 2020

16 Statement of Financial Activities
   (Incorporating an Income and Expenditure Account)
   For the year ended 31 March 2020

 2020  2019

Income From:

 Unrestricted
Funds

£

Restricted
Funds

£

Total Funds
£

 Unrestricted
Funds

£

Restricted
Funds

£

Total
Funds

£
Donations and Legacies 5 938,810 179,811 1,118,621  712,813 118,762 831,575
Charitable Activities 2 14,124,735 7,636,277 21,761,012  14,478,831 7,979,351 22,458,182
Other Trading Activities:
Commercial Trading Operations  363,458 - 363,458  739,222 - 739,222
Investments 4 35,022 - 35,022  22,701 - 22,701
Other activities - rental and

other income
 156,353 - 156,353  158,807 - 158,807

Gain on Property Disposals  383,595 - 383,595  714,247 - 714,247
Total   16,001,973 7,816,088 23,818,061  16,826,621 8,098,113 24,924,734

Expenditure On:
Raising Funds 3 136,925 - 136,925  157,247 - 157,247
Commercial Trading Operations 3 845,738 - 845,738  787,416 - 787,416
Charitable Activities 3 14,731,937 7,733,972 22,465,909  14,832,770 8,089,096 22,921,866
Total  15,714,600 7,733,972 23,448,572  15,777,433 8,089,096 23,866,529

Net Income/(Expenditure)  287,373 82,116 369,489  1,049,188 9,017 1,058,205

Transfers between funds 11 92,064 (92,064) -  56,098 (56,098) -
  379,437 (9,948) 369,489  1,105,286 (47,081) 1,058,205

Other recognised gains/(losses)
Actuarial (losses) on defined

benefit pension scheme
3 (300,000) - (300,000)  (300,000) - (300,000)

Net Movement in Funds  79,437 (9,948) 69,489  805,286 (47,081) 758,205

Reconciliation of Funds:
Funds brought forward at 1 Apr
2019

12,495,223

878,464

13,373,687

11,689,937

925,545

12,615,482

Funds carried forward at 31 March
2020

12,574,660

868,516

13,443,176

12,495,223

878,464

13,373,687

All of the above are derived from continuing activities.

The notes on page 24 to 46 form part of these accounts.

Page 47 of 47

Thank you for your help and support

We would like to thank all the individuals and organisations who donated to Capability
Scotland in the last year and the many people who supported our fundraising by donating